The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether
known or unknown to the bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not
be responsible in any way for any third-party claims / rights / dues.

5 The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold

Rs. 40,42,751 (Rupees Forty Lac Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
One Only) as on 04.04.2022 plus future interest at the contractual rate together
with incidental expenses, cost,  charges etc. w.e.f. 05.04.2022 minus repayment
made  thereafter,  if  any; due  to  the  secured  creditor  from  M/s  ROC  Foods
Industries through its Proprietor Sh. Parminder Singh S/o Sh. Raghbir Singh.

6 Deposit of earnest money Rs. 2,18,000/- (Rupees Two Lac  Eighteen  Thousand  Only) to be remitted by
RTGS  /  NEFT  to  the  Bidder’s  Global  EMD  wallet  maintained  with  ebkray.
(Bidder /Purchaser to register on e-auction portal https://B  AANKNET.com/eauction-
psb using his mobile no and email  Id.  KYC verification  will  be done, bidder  to
upload requisite KYC documents, which will be verified by ebkray.

7

Reserve price of the immovable 
secured assets
Bank Account in which EMD to be 
Remitted

Last date and time within which 
EMD to be remitted

Rs. 21,80,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lac Eighty Thousand Only)

Bidder’s Global EMD wallet maintained with ebkray. (Bidder /Purchase to register
on e-auction portal  https://B  AANKNET.com/eauction-psb using his mobile no and
email Id. KYC verification will be done, bidder to upload requisite KYC documents,